









South Bruce OPP Detachment Board Community Representative

The South Bruce OPP Detachment Board is recruiting two (2) Community Representatives to serve on the Board for a four-year term. The South Bruce OPP Detachment Board will include one elected official from each of the following communities, as well as 2 Provincial representatives and 2 community representatives;

- Municipality of Arran-Elderslie
- Municipality of Brockton
- Township of Huron-Kinloss
- Municipality of Kincardine
- Municipality of South Bruce

The Community Representative position is an opportunity for a qualified resident to determine objectives and priorities for the South Bruce OPP Detachment to enhance the quality of life and ensure the safety and security of all persons and property in the community in keeping with the Minister of the Solicitor General's Strategic Plan.

South Bruce OPP Detachment Board Key Responsibilities:

- Consult with the Commissioner regarding the selection of a detachment commander and otherwise participate in accordance with the regulations in the selection of the Detachment Commander;
- Determine objectives and priorities for the detachment
- Advise the Detachment Commander with respect to policing provided;
- Monitor the performance of the Detachment Commander;
- Review reports from the Detachment Commander regarding policing provided by the detachment;
- On or before June 30 in each year, providing an annual report to the municipalities regarding the policing provided by the detachment in their municipalities.

Qualifications:

- Community-oriented with service to the community
- Board experience with an understanding of the role

- Integrity and professionalism
- Understanding of the policing areas, objectives and priorities
- Availability

An asset would be familiarity with the local Community Safety and Well-being Plan and the Community Safety and Policing Act, 2019.

The successful candidates will have to complete mandatory provincial training prior to being eligible to serve.

The following are ineligible from being members of the Board:

- 1. A judge or justice of the peace.
- 2. A member of a police service, a special constable, or a First Nation Officer.
- 3. Any person who practices criminal law as a defense counsel or as a prosecutor.
- 4. A director, officer or employee of a prescribed policing provider.

A former member of a police service is not eligible to be a member of a police service board unless, a) the police service board does not maintain a police service that the person was a member of, and b) at least one (1) year has passed since the person ceased to be a member of any police service.

Police Record Check:

If successful, the applicant must provide a satisfactory police record check with no criminal history prior to confirmation of any appointment to the Board.

Residency Requirement:

The applicant must be a resident of one (1) of the municipalities participating in this Board. Proof of residency must accompany the application.

Application deadline: April 12, 2024 by 4:00 p.m.

Applications can be submitted to the following;

Christine Fraser-McDonald, Clerk <u>cfraser@arran-elderslie.ca</u>
Fiona Hamilton, Director of Legislative Services and Legal Services (Clerk) <u>fhamilton@brockton.ca</u>
Jennifer White, Manager of Legislative Services/Clerk <u>jwhite@huronkinloss.com</u>
Jennifer Lawrie, Manager of Legislative Services/Clerk <u>clerk@kincardine.ca</u>
Vivian Kennedy, Clerk <u>vkennedy@southbruce.ca</u>

Or in person:

Municipality of Arran-Elderslie Municipal Office Municipality of Brockton Municipal Office Municipality of Kincardine Municipal Office Township of Huron-Kinloss Municipal Office Municipality of South Bruce Municipal Office 1925 Bruce Road 10, Chesley ON 100 Scott Street, Walkerton ON 1475 Concession 5, Kincardine ON 21 Queen Street, Ripley ON 21 Gordon Street E, Teeswater ON

Personal information submitted will be used for the purposes of determining suitability for the OPP Detachment Board only in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.











South Bruce OPP Detachment Board Community Representative Application Form

The South Bruce OPP Detachment Board is recruiting two (2) Community Representatives to serve on the Board for a four-year term. The South Bruce OPP Detachment Board will include one elected official from each of the following communities, as well as 2 Provincial representatives and 2 community representatives;

- Municipality of Arran-Elderslie
- Municipality of Brockton
- Township of Huron-Kinloss
- Municipality of Kincardine
- Municipality of South Bruce

Name:	Phone:					
Address:						
Email:						
Previous Experience on a Board or Committee, please describe:						
Experience and qualifications relevant to the Re	nard nosition please describe					

Describe your	interest in	becoming a	member of	f the South	Bruce OPF	Detach	ıment
Board:							

Signature: Date:

Resume included:

Police Record Check:

If successful, I will be required to submit a Criminal Record Check.

Residency Requirement:

I confirm that I am at least 18 years of age and reside within the South Bruce OPP Detachment area.

Application deadline: April 12, 2024 by 4:00 p.m.

Applications can be submitted to the following;

Christine Fraser-McDonald, Clerk cfraser@arran-elderslie.ca

Fiona Hamilton, Director of Legislative Services and Legal Services (Clerk) fhamilton@brockton.ca

Jennifer White, Manager of Legislative Services/Clerk jwhite@huronkinloss.com

Jennifer Lawrie, Manager of Legislative Services/Clerk clerk@kincardine.ca

Vivian Kennedy, Clerk vkennedy@southbruce.ca

Or in person:

Municipality of Arran-Elderslie Municipal Office

Municipality of Brockton Municipal Office

Municipality of Kincardine Municipal Office

Township of Huron-Kinloss Municipal Office

Municipality of South Bruce Municipal Office

1925 Bruce Road 10, Chesley ON

100 Scott Street, Walkerton ON

1475 Concession 5, Kincardine ON

21 Queen Street, Ripley ON

21 Gordon Street E, Teeswater ON

In accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Privacy Act, personal information is collected under the authority of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.M45, as amended and will only be used for the purpose of candidate selection.

We are an Equal Opportunity Employer. In accordance with the Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act, 2005 and the Ontario Human Rights Code, the Township of Huron-Kinloss will provide accommodations throughout the recruitment, selection and/or assessment process to applicants with disabilities.